

INTERNATIONAL CHARITABLE FUND «EKOGRAD»



Office: Russia, 107014 Moscow, B. Ostroumovskaja Str., 12, of.22 Address: Russia, 107014 Moscow, B. Ostroumovskaja Str., 12, of.22 Expelle (located) (1000) and the control of the control

Fax: + 7 (499) 268-06-34 www.ekograd.com

Tel.: +7 (499) 268-06-34

E-mail: ekograd2004@mail.ru; ekograd@yandex.ru

№ 07-04/15 on April 07, 2015

H.E. Ban Ki-Moon Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that International Charitable Fund (ICF) "EKOGRAD" supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following ways: Realization of projects of the International ecological Program of the socially-state Partnership "EKOGRAD-TERRA" (In all countries), which purpose is creation GLOBal ECological SYstem (GLOBECSY) planets the Earth and the United Center of Social Development "EVOLUTION", uniting unique ecological technologies of world level in the field of housing and industrial buildings, ecological formation, processing of a waste, preservations of pure potable water, development of agriculture, a forestry, the ecological transport, alternative power and Analytical Information System (formation of information-cellular community).

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within *two years* of joining the Global Compact and *every two years* thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

The appendix: Press-release ICF «EKOGRAD» and information materials on six sheets.

Sincerely yours,

Nikolay M.Karavaev President of ICF «EKOGRAD»